YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
1A. Social Media Responsibility — Prevent users from harassing others on their site
Do you think social media companies have a responsibility to...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 2% 65% 78% 65% 59% 78% 83% 71% 81% 70% 62%
No 18% 23% 13% 18% 26% 16% 11% 19% 12% 17% 21%
Not sure 10% 12% 9% 17% 16% 5% 6% 10% 7% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (449) (534) (185) (218) (336) (244) (710) (127) (72) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 72% 76% 73% 66% 85% 66% 73% 68% 79% 74% 78% 70% 67%
No 18% 16% 14% 25% 9% 25% 18% 19% 16% 19% 13% 17% 22%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 9% 7% 8% 9% 13% 6% 7% 9% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (337) (378) (268) (365) (329) (440) (242) (189) (172) (225) (363) (223)




YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
1B. Social Media Responsibility — Prevent users from spreading conspiracy theories or false information on their site
Do you think social media companies have a responsibility to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 62% 57% 67% 60% 54% 64% 71% 62% 72% 56% 57%
No 27% 33% 22% 25% 32% 29% 22% 29% 16% 30% 27%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 15% 14% 7% 7% 9% 12% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (451) (537) (186) (217) (338) (247) (715) (127) (72) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 62% 79% 57% 49% 84% 43% 66% 59% 63% 70% 60% 58% 64%
No 27% 13% 27% 44% 9% 50% 24% 30% 32% 22% 30% 29% 27%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 6% 7% 8% 11% 11% 5% 9% 10% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (338) (381) (269) (368) (329) (442) (245) (190) (173) (226) (365) (224)




YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
1C. Social Media Responsibility — Prevent users from posting hate speech or racist content on their site
Do you think social media companies have a responsibility to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 61% 2% 62% 61% 69% 75% 66% 75% 65% 60%
No 22% 26% 18% 21% 22% 25% 18% 24% 14% 18% 27%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 17% 17% 6% 7% 10% 11% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (451) (538) (186) (220) (337) (246) (716) (127) (72) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 80% 62% 58% 86% 53% 71% 63% 71% 73% 71% 62% 67%
No 22% 13% 23% 31% 7% 37% 19% 26% 21% 17% 22% 22% 26%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 11% 7% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 7% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (338) (381) (270) (368) (330) (442) (245) (190) (173) (226) (366) (224)




YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
2A. Social Media Suspensions — Posting violent content
Do you think social media companies should or should not suspend a user’s account for....
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should suspend accounts 7% 69% 84% 69% 74% 78% 86% 78% 80% 71% 71%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 23% 31% 16% 31% 26% 22% 14% 22% 20% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (449) (532) (181) (216) (339) (245) (711) (127) (71) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should suspend accounts 7% 85% 75% 69% 89% 67% 78% 75% 80% 80% 78% 75% 76%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 23% 15% 25% 31% 11% 33% 22% 25% 20% 20% 22% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (336) (379) (266) (370) (325) (437) (244) (190) (172) (226) (360) (223)




YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
2B. Social Media Suspensions — Posting anti-Semitic content
Do you think social media companies should or should not suspend a user’s account for....
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should suspend accounts 74% 65% 82% 66% 70% 7% 81% 74% 79% 68% 73%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 26% 35% 18% 34% 30% 23% 19% 26% 21% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (450) (530) (181) (216) (339) (244) (712) (126) (70) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should suspend accounts 74% 85% 69% 69% 90% 64% 7% 71% 74% 74% 75% 74% 74%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 26% 15% 31% 31% 10% 36% 23% 29% 26% 26% 25% 26% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (335) (379) (266) (369) (324) (435) (244) (190) (171) (225) (362) (222)




YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
2C. Social Media Suspensions — Posting hate speech
Do you think social media companies should or should not suspend a user’s account for....
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should suspend accounts 73% 66% 79% 67% 70% 75% 78% 70% 85% 81% 68%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 27% 34% 21% 33% 30% 25% 22% 30% 15% 19% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (450) (533) (182) (217) (339) (245) (713) (127) (71) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should suspend accounts 73% 84% 70% 64% 89% 55% 78% 66% 74% 73% 78% 71% 71%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 27% 16% 30% 36% 11% 45% 22% 34% 26% 27% 22% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (336) (380) (267) (370) (326) (439) (243) (190) (172) (226) (361) (224)




YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
2D. Social Media Suspensions — Promoting racial division
Do you think social media companies should or should not suspend a user’s account for....
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should suspend accounts 75% 68% 81% 2% 2% 76% 79% 2% 87% 80% 72%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 25% 32% 19% 28% 28% 24% 21% 28% 13% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (448) (530) (182) (216) (337) (243) (709) (126) (71) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should suspend accounts 75% 85% 2% 67% 87% 63% 81% 2% 73% % 74% 76% 73%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 25% 15% 28% 33% 13% 37% 19% 28% 27% 23% 26% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (336) (378) (264) (368) (324) (435) (243) (189) (171) (225) (360) (222)




YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
2E. Social Media Suspensions — Spreading disinformation
Do you think social media companies should or should not suspend a user’s account for....
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should suspend accounts 65% 60% 69% 57% 66% 64% 71% 62% 74% 65% 67%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 35% 40% 31% 43% 34% 36% 29% 38% 26% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (451) (530) (182) (216) (339) (244) (713) (126) (70) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should suspend accounts 65% 82% 61% 50% 86% 42% 69% 59% 68% 65% 60% 62% 2%
Should NOT suspend
accounts 35% 18% 39% 50% 14% 58% 31% 41% 32% 35% 40% 38% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (336) (380) (265) (369) (325) (437) (245) (188) (171) (225) (361) (224)




YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
3. Fairness of Social Media
Do you think social media companies are fair in applying the rules for fact checking and censorship, or do you think they are biased?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fair 21% 24% 18% 37% 24% 14% 14% 18% 28% 33% 21%
Biased 50% 50% 49% 37% 45% 57% 56% 56% 31% 36% 52%
Not sure 29% 25% 32% 25% 31% 29% 30% 27% 41% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (453) (541) (184) (221) (342) (247) (721) (129) (72) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Fair 21% 28% 20% 16% 24% 11% 25% 19% 21% 25% 16% 19% 26%
Biased 50% 33% 50% 69% 38% 77% 43% 52% 59% 45% 55% 53% 44%
Not sure 29% 39% 30% 15% 38% 12% 33% 29% 20% 29% 29% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (337) (387) (270) (371) (331) (444) (246) (192) (174) (228) (368) (224)




YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
4A. Level of discrimination — Christians
How much discrimination do you think the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 17% 18% 15% 15% 18% 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 12%
A fair amount 27% 28% 26% 27% 30% 26% 23% 27% 28% 19% 31%
Not much 35% 31% 38% 32% 32% 36% 39% 36% 30% 33% 36%
None at all 22% 23% 21% 26% 19% 21% 22% 20% 25% 31% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (451) (539) (183) (221) (339) (247) (717) (128) (72) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 17% 11% 15% 25% 8% 30% 16% 15% 13% 17% 14% 18% 16%
A fair amount 27% 22% 26% 34% 18% 35% 25% 27% 28% 23% 29% 28% 25%
Not much 35% 38% 36% 30% 37% 26% 38% 36% 33% 39% 33% 32% 39%
None at all 22% 29% 24% 11% 37% 9% 20% 21% 26% 21% 23% 22% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (337) (385) (268) (370) (329) (440) (246) (192) (174) (228) (365) (223)
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YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
4B. Level of discrimination — Jewish people
How much discrimination do you think the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 20% 19% 21% 22% 21% 18% 19% 18% 24% 26% 17%
A fair amount 45% 42% 49% 33% 40% 49% 58% 49% 40% 30% 50%
Not much 27% 29% 25% 31% 31% 26% 20% 27% 26% 26% 26%
None at all 8% 10% 6% 15% 8% % 4% 6% 10% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (450) (539) (183) (220) (339) (247) (716) (128) (72) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 20% 22% 20% 17% 23% 18% 21% 15% 20% 21% 19% 24% 13%
A fair amount 45% 48% 44% 44% 51% 47% 43% 50% 48% 46% 48% 40% 51%
Not much 27% 25% 25% 31% 21% 28% 28% 25% 25% 27% 23% 25% 32%
None at all 8% 4% 12% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (338) (385) (266) (371) (327) (441) (246) (190) (173) (228) (366) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
4C. Level of discrimination — Muslim people
How much discrimination do you think the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 28% 21% 34% 29% 28% 26% 29% 25% 32% 32% 31%
A fair amount 44% 43% 45% 41% 37% 48% 49% 46% 46% 29% 46%
Not much 20% 26% 16% 15% 28% 20% 19% 22% 16% 17% 18%
None at all 8% 11% 5% 15% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 21% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (449) (540) (183) (220) (339) (247) (716) (128) (72) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 28% 41% 30% 9% 44% 10% 30% 22% 31% 28% 30% 26% 27%
A fair amount 44% 41% 44% 48% 45% 47% 45% 47% 41% 48% 47% 40% 46%
Not much 20% 15% 17% 32% 9% 35% 16% 26% 21% 15% 16% 23% 25%
None at alll 8% 3% 9% 12% 2% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (338) (384) (267) (371) (329) (441) (246) (191) (174) (228) (364) (223)
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YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
4D. Level of discrimination — White people
How much discrimination do you think the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 13% 16% 10% 16% 14% 13% 9% 14% 6% 8% 20%
A fair amount 26% 26% 26% 23% 26% 29% 25% 32% 12% 11% 21%
Not much 34% 30% 37% 25% 36% 32% 42% 33% 35% 33% 35%
None at all 27% 28% 27% 36% 24% 27% 24% 20% 47% 47% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (451) (538) (182) (221) (340) (246) (717) (127) (72) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 13% 9% 11% 20% 6% 23% 13% 13% 10% 14% 9% 15% 12%
A fair amount 26% 18% 25% 3% 15% 41% 25% 25% 30% 24% 29% 24% 28%
Not much 34% 35% 33% 33% 36% 28% 35% 36% 31% 39% 36% 32% 29%
None at all 27% 39% 31% 10% 43% 9% 28% 26% 29% 23% 26% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (338) (383) (268) (371) (329) (438) (246) (192) (174) (227) (366) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
4E. Level of discrimination — Black people
How much discrimination do you think the following people face in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 34% 26% 41% 42% 34% 30% 32% 26% 69% 39% 32%
A fair amount 37% 35% 38% 31% 32% 40% 43% 42% 20% 26% 38%
Not much 22% 28% 16% 18% 26% 23% 21% 26% 9% 17% 21%
None at all 7% 10% 4% 9% 9% % 4% 6% 2% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (450) (540) (183) (221) (340) (246) (717) (128) (72) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A great deal 34% 53% 34% 12% 55% 11% 40% 27% 31% 34% 36% 34% 31%
A fair amount 37% 30% 40% 41% 35% 41% 35% 3% 40% 41% 35% 34% 41%
Not much 22% 15% 18% 37% 8% 39% 18% 32% 21% 16% 23% 23% 24%
None at alll 7% 3% 8% 11% 2% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (338) (384) (268) (370) (328) (442) (244) (192) (173) (227) (367) (223)

14



YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media

October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
5A. Favorability of Groups — Black Lives Matter
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 25% 21% 29% 39% 17% 24% 22% 20% 50% 28% 24%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 21% 25% 14% 18% 18% 19% 25% 20%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 18% 16% 20% 19% 22% 16% 17% 18% 20% 12% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 8% 16% 8% 9% 11% 5% 14% 8%
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 22% 12% 16% 36% 34% 32% 5% 14% 23%
I'm not familiar with this 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (447) (537) (179) (221) (340) (244) (715) (127) (70) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 25% 40% 22% 11% 42% 8% 28% 22% 24% 32% 25% 25% 20%
Somewhat favorable 19% 29% 16% 11% 26% 8% 19% 20% 20% 21% 17% 17% 23%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 16% 20% 16% 16% 13% 17% 19% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 7% 12% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9% 17% 9% 10% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 26% 6% 26% 48% 5% 56% 23% 30% 22% 23% 29% 25% 27%
I’'m not familiar with this 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (335) (383) (266) (370) (324) (435) (244) (192) (172) (227) (365) (220)
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YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media

October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
5B. Favorability of Groups — White Lives Matter
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 16% 12% 15% 12% 17% 11% 15% 17% 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 6% 10% 14%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 29% 27% 31% 22% 30% 31% 31% 29% 32% 22% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 4% 11% 9% 12% 9% 4%
Very unfavorable 21% 19% 23% 27% 19% 21% 18% 19% 24% 24% 25%
I'm not familiar with this 16% 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 19% 15% 10% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (445) (536) (179) (221) (338) (243) (712) (127) (70) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 14% 15% 9% 19% 9% 19% 15% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 14% 10% 10%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 29% 25% 33% 28% 25% 33% 32% 29% 22% 22% 26% 31% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 9% 12% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 21% 27% 22% 12% 34% 13% 21% 19% 26% 19% 26% 18% 22%
I’'m not familiar with this 16% 13% 17% 17% 15% 16% 13% 19% 14% 20% 13% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (335) (383) (263) (370) (322) (434) (244) (191) (172) (226) (364) (219)
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YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media

October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
5C. Favorability of Groups — All Lives Matter
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 37% 36% 38% 27% 28% 48% 42% 38% 40% 37% 26%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 15% 19% 13% 12% 16% 17% 3% 19%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 17% 26% 16% 20% 19% 17% 21% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 16% 4% 4% 6% % 6% 9% 5%
Very unfavorable 13% 12% 13% 19% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 11% 19%
I'm not familiar with this 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 12% 8% 6% 18% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (448) (540) (180) (221) (341) (246) (717) (128) (71) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 37% 29% 3% 48% 25% 52% 41% 30% 35% 35% 42% 38% 32%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 13% 17% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 20% 18% 22% 18% 18% 18% 18% 22% 22% 17% 19% 20% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 7% 2% 11% 2% 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 13% 19% 13% 5% 22% 4% 12% 13% 15% 10% 14% 12% 15%
I’'m not familiar with this 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 11% 7% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (336) (386) (266) (371) (326) (439) (245) (192) (172) (228) (367) (221)
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YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media

October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
5D. Favorability of Groups — Blue Lives Matter
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 22% 21% 24% 11% 14% 31% 30% 26% 16% 12% 17%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 13% 20% 18% 18% 21% 10% 11% 11%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 23% 22% 24% 27% 25% 21% 20% 21% 26% 28% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 10% 9% 5% 1% 10%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 27% 18% 12% % 12% 22% 21% 20%
I’'m not familiar with this 15% 16% 13% 12% 17% 14% 15% 11% 21% 28% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (446) (537) (179) (221) (339) (244) (714) (127) (71) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 22% 14% 20% 35% 13% 41% 22% 20% 26% 18% 27% 24% 19%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 14% 22% 16% 21% 14% 23% 21% 18% 18% 17% 17%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 23% 24% 26% 19% 23% 18% 26% 21% 19% 23% 21% 24% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 5% 6% 12% 4% 6% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 15% 20% 17% 7% 22% 7% 15% 14% 20% 18% 15% 14% 16%
I’'m not familiar with this 15% 14% 18% 11% 13% 9% 18% 14% 4% 15% 14% 14% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (335) (383) (265) (368) (325) (437) (244) (191) (170) (228) (364) (221)
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6. U.S. Anti-Semitism
How serious a problem do you think anti-Semitism is in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 19% 17% 22% 19% 14% 21% 24% 19% 25% 18% 20%
Somewhat serious 37% 35% 39% 32% 31% 37% 50% 38% 35% 30% 46%
A minor problem 22% 26% 19% 21% 25% 23% 19% 27% 16% 9% 13%
Not a problem 6% 8% 3% 6% 10% 6% 1% 4% 5% 12% 6%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 22% 20% 13% 6% 12% 19% 30% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (452) (540) (183) (221) (341) (247) (720) (128) (72) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very serious 19% 24% 21% 12% 31% 15% 21% 17% 19% 23% 20% 20% 15%
Somewhat serious 37% 43% 32% 39% 39% 35% 36% 40% 39% 34% 37% 34% 46%
A minor problem 22% 18% 18% 33% 19% 34% 17% 28% 29% 24% 23% 22% 20%
Not a problem 6% 2% 6% 9% 1% 9% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 15% 13% 23% 7% 10% 7% 22% 10% 3% 14% 14% 17% 14%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (337) (386) (269)  (371)  (330) (442) (246) (192) (174) (228) (367)  (223)
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7. Local Anti-Semitism
How serious a problem do you think anti-Semitism is in your local community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 4% 2% 5% 11% 7% 6%
Somewhat serious 18% 19% 17% 28% 21% 14% 13% 17% 26% 14% 25%
A minor problem 24% 23% 25% 24% 21% 20% 35% 27% 17% 21% 21%
Not a problem 28% 31% 25% 14% 24% 38% 30% 32% 14% 22% 24%
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 26% 25% 25% 19% 20% 33% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (451) (536) (182) (221) (339) (245) (715) (128) (72) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very serious 6% 8% 6% 2% 8% 3% 7% 3% 8% 9% 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat serious 18% 25% 14% 16% 24% 12% 18% 16% 23% 15% 16% 18% 24%
A minor problem 24% 29% 20% 23% 28% 27% 23% 28% 27% 23% 26% 21% 29%
Not a problem 28% 18% 27% 39% 21% 43% 25% 32% 30% 32% 30% 25% 26%
Not sure 24% 19% 32% 19% 19% 15% 28% 21% 11% 22% 24% 29% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (987)  (334) (386) (267) (367)  (328) (440) (245) (190) (174) (224) (366)  (223)
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8. Internet Anti-Semitism
How serious a problem do you think anti-Semitism is on the Internet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 21% 20% 22% 23% 20% 20% 23% 20% 30% 22% 19%
Somewhat serious 29% 29% 29% 35% 29% 27% 25% 30% 24% 19% 39%
A minor problem 20% 23% 17% 14% 21% 21% 20% 20% 15% 26% 15%
Not a problem 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 23% 22% 25% 27% 24% 27% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (447) (538) (181) (221) (336) (247) (714) (129) (70) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very serious 21% 28% 21% 13% 35% 13% 19% 22% 26% 25% 19% 22% 20%
Somewhat serious 29% 35% 24% 28% 32% 31% 28% 29% 32% 29% 29% 26% 34%
A minor problem 20% 16% 15% 30% 13% 25% 19% 19% 24% 17% 19% 20% 22%
Not a problem 6% 3% % 9% 2% 9% 6% % 5% 8% 6% 6% 5%
Not sure 24% 18% 33% 20% 18% 23% 28% 23% 13% 22% 27% 27% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (334) (384) (267) (370) (328) (439) (246) (191) (171) (226) (366) (222)
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9A. Characterizing Judaism — A religion
In your opinion, is Judaism...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 73% 80% 71% 63% 81% 89% 81% 66% 61% 78%
No 8% 9% 6% 11% 16% 3% 3% 6% 12% 10% 8%
Not sure 16% 18% 13% 18% 21% 16% 8% 12% 22% 29% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (450) (536) (183) (218) (339) (246) (718) (127) (69) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 7% 79% 75% 7% 87% 85% 74% 79% 82% 78% 76% 75% 79%
No 8% 10% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 10% 4% 8% 9%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 15% 7% 10% 19% 13% 9% 12% 19% 18% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (333) (384) (269) (368) (329) (439) (244) (191) (172) (227) (364) (223)
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9B. Characterizing Judaism — A race
In your opinion, is Judaism...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 25% 24% 30% 27% 19% 26% 27% 20% 16% 30%
No 53% 52% 54% 46% 51% 57% 57% 52% 53% 55% 55%
Not sure 22% 23% 22% 24% 23% 24% 17% 21% 26% 29% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (447) (529) (182) (217) (335) (242) (710) (128) (69) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 21% 23% 30% 27% 28% 23% 25% 29% 22% 21% 27% 27%
No 53% 57% 50% 53% 54% 56% 50% 56% 59% 57% 53% 49% 56%
Not sure 22% 22% 27% 16% 18% 16% 27% 19% 12% 21% 25% 24% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (329) (379) (268) (363) (323) (436) (241) (189) (170) (225) (362) (219)
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9C. Characterizing Judaism — A nationality
In your opinion, is Judaism...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 27% 23% 29% 28% 21% 26% 25% 25% 25% 28%
No 52% 48% 55% 47% 45% 55% 58% 53% 51% 42% 54%
Not sure 23% 24% 22% 24% 27% 24% 16% 22% 25% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (447) (529) (182) (217) (335) (242) (709) (128) (69) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 23% 22% 33% 26% 30% 22% 30% 26% 22% 22% 27% 29%
No 52% 55% 51% 48% 57% 54% 48% 51% 62% 55% 52% 46% 58%
Not sure 23% 22% 27% 19% 17% 16% 29% 19% 11% 23% 26% 27% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (330) (378) (268) (364) (324) (434) (243) (189) (170) (226) (360) (220)
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10. Heard About Ye / Kanye Anti-Semitism
How much have you heard about Twitter taking down a social media post from Ye (formerly known as Kanye West) about Jewish people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 17% 19% 15% 15% 25% 18% 11% 17% 23% 15% 17%
A little 36% 38% 33% 33% 32% 34% 44% 39% 36% 20% 37%
None at all 47% 42% 51% 52% 43% 48% 45% 45% 41% 65% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (445) (541) (176) (221) (342) (247) (712) (129) (72) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 17% 22% 16% 15% 27% 15% 14% 13% 34% 20% 17% 18% 15%
A little 36% 44% 29% 35% 40% 37% 30% 43% 36% 35% 35% 34% 40%
None at all 47% 34% 55% 51% 32% 47% 55% 44% 31% 45% 48% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (338) (387) (261) (371) (322) (435) (246) (193) (174) (229) (365) (218)
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11. Heard About Ye / Kanye White Lives Matter
How much have you heard about Ye (formerly known as Kanye West) wearing a T-shirt with the phrase "White Lives Matter" at his fashion show in Paris?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 26% 26% 25% 29% 27% 25% 21% 23% 36% 28% 25%
A little 36% 40% 33% 33% 41% 33% 39% 36% 37% 34% 45%
None at all 38% 33% 42% 37% 32% 41% 40% 41% 27% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (441) (539) (175) (220) (339) (246) (710) (127) (71) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 26% 28% 25% 24% 34% 26% 22% 23% 38% 30% 22% 25% 27%
A little 36% 37% 31% 43% 32% 44% 29% 44% 43% 35% 35% 37% 38%
None at all 38% 35% 44% 33% 34% 30% 48% 34% 19% 34% 43% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (336) (383) (261) (369) (321) (429) (245) (193) (174) (227) (363) (216)

26



YouGov Survey: Antisemitism and Social Media
October 12 - 14, 2022 - 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens You
12. Favorability of Kim Kardashian
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kim Kardashian?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 5% 10% 9% 2% 2% 4% 14% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 15% 25% 26% 10% 6% 14% 21% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 26% 30% 25% 20% 28% 40% 32% 17% 15% 30%
Very unfavorable 36% 37% 35% 20% 29% 46% 41% 38% 27% 33% 34%
Don’t know 15% 14% 16% 20% 16% 14% 11% 11% 22% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (447) (542) (177) (222) (343) (247) (716) (129) (72) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 5% 9% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 8% 7% 7% 2% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 16% 23% 11% 15% 16% 14% 14% 20% 18% 20% 12% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 26% 27% 31% 29% 33% 28% 29% 31% 26% 30% 29% 27%
Very unfavorable 36% 29% 37% 41% 37% 41% 36% 32% 36% 32% 44% 33% 35%
Don’t know 15% 12% 21% 10% 11% 10% 18% 11% 8% 15% 12% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (335) (388) (266) (371) (326) (439) (246) (192) (175) (228) (366) (220)
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13. Favorability of Ye / Kanye West
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Ye, formerly known as Kanye West?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 11% 6% 10% 9% 6% 9% % 9% 15% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 26% 17% 23% 32% 17% 15% 21% 23% 23% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 19% 20% 25% 16% 17% 23% 20% 18% 15% 21%
Very unfavorable 33% 29% 38% 20% 26% 43% 39% 36% 30% 24% 33%
Don’t know 17% 16% 19% 22% 17% 17% 15% 16% 20% 23% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (447) (542) (179) (221) (343) (246) (716) (129) (72) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 8% % 8% 10% 6% 12% % 6% 15% 13% % 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 21% 18% 17% 32% 11% 33% 17% 27% 24% 18% 18% 22% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 19% 20% 21% 18% 23% 19% 23% 18% 21% 15% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 33% 43% 33% 22% 54% 18% 36% 30% 35% 34% 42% 29% 31%
Don’t know 17% 13% 23% 15% 11% 15% 22% 14% 8% 13% 18% 20% 17%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (337) (386) (266) (371) (326) (438) (246) (192) (174) (228) (366) (221)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 12 - 14, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.225 to 6.374, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.534.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

65 questions not reported.

You
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